

June 3, 2022

MYOMA DUNES WATER COMPANY IS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO INITIATE LEVEL 2 OF ITS WATER SHORTAGE CONTINGENCY PLAN.

On May 24, 2022, the State Water Resources Control Board voted to require urban water agencies to move to Level 2 of their Water Shortage Contingency Plan, which assumes a 20% water shortage.

Beginning June 10, 2022, Myoma Dunes Water Company (MDWC) will be enacting following actions from our current Water Shortage Contingency Plan that was adopted in June 2021:

- Outdoor water use is prohibited during daylight hours for spray irrigation.
- Restaurants and other eating establishments shall not provide drinking water to patrons, except upon request.
- MDWC will discourage overseeding.
- MDWC will expand its public information campaign.
- MDWC will increase water waste patrols.
- MDWC will reduce hydrant and dead-end line flushing.
- MDWC will reduce water budget by 10%

We encourage all customers to continue to comply with the following practices that are already **PROHIBITED** by state mandates:

- Washing down sidewalks, driveways, and other hardscapes
- Overwatering that causes water runoff from a landscaped area
- Using a hose without an automatic shutoff nozzle to wash a vehicle
- Using a fountain or water feature unless the water is recirculated
- Outdoor irrigation during or within 48 hours of one fourth of an inch (1/4") of rainfall
- The use of potable water to irrigate ornamental turf within street medians

Therefore, please,

- ✓ Visually inspect irrigation systems to make sure they are working properly.
- ✓ Adjust watering schedule to only water after sundown and before sunrise.
- ✓ Be Aware of the water you use and where it is being used.
- ✓ Contact our office to learn how you can increase water efficiency at home.

For more information on the State Conservation Emergency Regulations, please visit: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water issues/programs/conservation portal/regs/emergency regulation.html

Thank you for your cooperation and efforts to conserve!

Si gustaria obtener esta información en español, por favor contacte nuestra officina al (760) 772-1967 o visite www.MyomaWater.com